financial information included elsewhere in the Circular.

1. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET OF THE ENLARGED GROUP
UPON COMPLETION OF THE TRANSACTION

Set out below is an unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet of the Enlarged Group as at
31 December 2006 which has been prepared for the purpose of illustration as if the Proposed
Acquisition and the Share Offering had taken place on 31 December 2006.

The unaudited pro forma combined balance sheet of the Enlarged Group has been prepared based on:

(1) the audited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 31 December 2006 as set out in
Appendix I to the Circular; and

(2) the audited consolidated balance sheet of the Renowned Nation Group as at 31 December 2006 as
set out in Appendix II to the Circular.

IV-1

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

HK$’000

Group:
as at

31 December
2006

Renowned
Nation

Group:
as at

31 December
2006

Group:
pro forma

adjustments
—disposal of
a 50% equity

interest in
CCEL

Group:
pro forma

adjustments
—repayment

of
Bank Loans

by CCEL
Share

Offering
Bond

issuance

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group:
as at

31 December
2006

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6)
NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Property, plant and equipment 2,391,501 18,088,593 20,480,094
Prepaid land lease premiums 58,353 — 58,353
Other intangible assets 135,701 4,563 140,264
Other assets 555,983 — 555,983
Goodwill 341,512 — 341,512
Available-for-sale equity

investments 845,936 — 845,936
Prepayments, deposits and

other receivables 16,346 — 16,346
Loan receivable 21,615 — 21,615
Deferred tax assets 6,754 — 6,754
Other assets — 46,050 46,050

Total non-current assets 4,373,701 18,139,206 22,512,907

CURRENT ASSETS
Inventories 1,112,150 210,194 1,322,344
Accounts receivable 939,938 233,317 1,173,255
Prepayments, deposits and

other receivables 1,867,396 214,659 — — — (1,555,820) 526,235
Tax recoverable — 54,371 54,371
Loan receivable 17,327 — 17,327
Equity investments at fair value

through profit or loss 1,974 — 1,974
Derivative financial instruments 16,380 — 16,380
Other assets 62,945 — 62,945
Cash and cash equivalents 850,744 1,769,040 — (1,610,274) 1,722,000 1,342,269 4,073,779
Due from related companies 51,486 — 51,486
Due from the ultimate holding

company 34,320 — 34,320

4,954,660 2,481,581 7,334,416
Interests in jointly-controlled

entities held for sale — 6,810,976 (6,810,976) — — — —

Total current assets 4,954,660 9,292,557 7,334,416

IV-2

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

HK$’000

Group:
as at

31 December
2006

Renowned
Nation

Group:
as at

31 December
2006

Group:
pro forma

adjustments
—disposal of
a 50% equity

interest in
CCEL

Group:
pro forma

adjustments
—repayment

of
Bank Loans

by CCEL
Share

Offering
Bond

issuance

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group:
as at

31 December
2006

(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5) (Note 6)
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable 533,788 100,036 633,824
Tax payable 47,108 380,676 427,784
Accrued liabilities and other

payables 306,789 986,785 — (54,454) — — 1,239,120
Derivative financial instruments 286,920 — 286,920
Due to a minority shareholder 38,174 — 38,174
Interest-bearing bank and other

borrowings 1,588,022 1,580,113 — (1,555,820) — — 1,612,315
Provisions 53,738 — 53,738
Due to the ultimate holding

company — 14,616,929 (6,810,976) — — (7,805,953) —

Total current liabilities 2,854,539 17,664,539 4,291,875

NET CURRENT ASSETS/
(LIABILITIES) 2,100,121 (8,371,982) 3,042,541

TOTAL ASSETS LESS
CURRENT LIABILITIES 6,473,822 9,767,224 25,555,448

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Interest-bearing bank and other

borrowings 2,214,540 506,879 — — — 7,592,402 10,313,821
Deferred tax liabilities 519,933 9,109,278 9,629,211
Derivative financial instruments 41,063 — 41,063
Provisions 117,549 91,289 208,838
Other payables 75,648 — 75,648

Total non-current liabilities 2,968,733 9,707,446 20,268,581

Net assets 3,505,089 59,778 5,286,867

EQUITY
Issued capital 215,909 — — — 35,000 — 250,909
Reserves 3,009,434 4,165 — — 1,687,000 — 4,700,599

3,225,343 4,165 4,951,508
Minority interests 279,746 55,613 335,359

Total equity 3,505,089 59,778 5,286,867

IV-3

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

Notes:

1. The balances are extracted from the audited consolidated financial statements of the Group as set out in Appendix I to the Circular.

2. The balances are extracted from the audited consolidated financial statements of the Renowned Nation Group as set out in
Appendix II to the Circular.

3. The pro forma adjustments relate to the proposed disposal by Renowned Nation Limited of its 50% equity interest in CCEL to
State Alliance Holdings Limited (“State Alliance”) at its carrying value. For the purpose of the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial

[…]

Company issued 130,000,000 new shares at a price of HK$2.46 per share. The pro forma consolidation adjustment reflects the net
proceeds from the aforesaid share issuances, without assuming any interest or other income that may be generated from such net
proceeds.

6. On 17 May 2007, the Company issued US$1,000,000,000 6.75% senior notes due 2014 (the “Notes”). The net proceeds from the
offering of the Notes amounted to HK$7,592,402,000 are used to finance the Proposed Acquisition.

IV-4

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

HK$’000

2. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT OF THE ENLARGED
GROUP UPON COMPLETION OF THE TRANSACTION

Set out below is an unaudited pro forma combined income statement of the Enlarged Group for the
year ended 31 December 2006 which has been prepared for the purpose of illustration as if the
Proposed Acquisition had taken place on 1 January 2006.

Group:
for the

year ended
31 December

2006

CCPL Group:
combined for

the year ended
31 December

2006

Group:
pro forma

adjustments
—disposal of
a 50% equity

interest in
CCEL

Group:
pro forma

adjustments
—other

adjustments Interest

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group:
for the

year ended
31 December

2006
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5)

REVENUE 7,503,428 6,377,844 (3,188,922) — — 10,692,350

Cost of sales (6,974,598) (1,643,879) 821,940 (480,933) (i) — (8,277,470)

Gross profit 528,830 4,733,965 2,414,880

Other income and gains 283,245 18,684 (9,342) — — 292,587
Selling and distribution

costs (68,302) (446,746) 223,373 — — (291,675)
Administrative expenses (214,910) (621,191) 310,595 — — (525,506)
Other operating

expenses, net (62,319) (109,816) 54,908 — — (117,227)
Finance costs (150,355) (265,747) 132,873 76,069 (iii) (552,674) (759,834)

PROFIT BEFORE
TAX 316,189 3,309,149 1,013,225

Tax (70,152) (1,901,437) 950,719 257,516 (ii) — (763,354)

PROFIT FOR THE
YEAR 246,037 1,407,712 249,871

Attributable to:
Shareholders of the

Company 200,815 1,313,172 (656,586) (139,391) (552,674) 165,336
Minority interests 45,222 94,540 (47,270) (7,957) — 84,535

246,037 1,407,712 249,871

Notes:
1. The amounts are extracted from the audited consolidated financial statements of the Group as set out in Appendix I to the

Circular.

2. The amounts are extracted from the audited combined financial information on the CCPL Group as set out in Appendix III
to the Circular.

3. The pro forma adjustments relate to the proposed disposal by the Renowned Nation Group of its 50% equity interest in
CCEL to State Alliance. For the purpose of the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information, the disposal of its 50% equity
interest in CCEL is assumed to take place on 1 January 2006 and these amounts are calculated based on the combined

[…]

(iii) the reduction in interest expenses on Bank Loans.

5. The finance cost incurred from the offering of the Notes amounted to HK$552,674,000.

IV-5

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

HK$’000

3. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CASH FLOW STATEMENT OF THE ENLARGED
GROUP UPON COMPLETION OF THE TRANSACTION

Set out below is an unaudited pro forma combined cash flow statement of the Enlarged Group for the
year ended 31 December 2006 which has been prepared for the purpose of illustration as if the
Proposed Acquisition and the Share Offering had taken place on 1 January 2006.

Group:
for the year

ended
31 December

2006

CCPL
Group

combined:
for the year

ended
31 December

2006

Group:
pro forma

adjustments
–disposal of

a 50% equity
interest in

CCEL

Group:
pro forma

adjustments
–repayment of

Bank Loans
and interest

expenses

Group:
pro forma

adjustments
–payment of

a cash
consideration

Group:
–payment of

interest
Bond

issuance
Additional

depreciation
Share

Offering

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group:
for the

year ended
31 December

2006
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5 (i)) (Note 5 (ii)) (Note 5 (iii)) (Note 5(iv)) (Note 6)

CASH FLOWS FROM
OPERATING
ACTIVITIES

Profit before tax 316,189 3,309,149 (1,654,575) — — 76,069 (552,674) (480,933) — 1,013,225
Adjustments for:

Finance costs 150,355 265,747 (132,873) — — (76,069) 552,674 — — 759,834
Interest income (144,810) (15,975) 7,988 (152,797)
Dividend income from

listed investments (55,115) — — (55,115)
Equity-settled share

option expenses 26,158 66,039 (33,020) 59,177
Depreciation 92,560 528,244 (264,122) — — — — 480,933 — 837,615
Amortisation 68,113 2,935 (1,467) 69,581
Loss on disposal/

write-off
of items of property,
plant and equipment 4,568 17,320 (8,660) 13,228

Provision for
long service and
leave payments 6,715 — — 6,715

Provision for
rehabilitation cost 8,554 — — 8,554

Provision for
abandonment cost 112 — — 112

Write-back of provision
for impairment
of items of property,
plant and equipment (4,893) — — (4,893)

Provision for
impairment of
accounts receivable 1,816 — — 1,816

Provision against
inventories 1,515 63,256 (31,628) 33,143

Provision for
impairment of other
receivables — 31,571 (15,786) 15,785

Gain on conversion of
available-for-sale
equity investments (17,502) — — (17,502)

Warranty income, net (14,908) — — (14,908)
Unrealised losses on

embedded derivatives 111,667 — — 111,667
Unrealised foreign

exchange losses 25,777 — — 25,777
Gain on disposal of

available-for-sale
equity investments (5,235) — — (5,235)

571,636 4,268,286 2,705,779
Increase in inventories (302,729) (176,261) 88,131 (390,859)
Increase in prepayments,

deposits and other
receivables (59,723) (152,848) 76,424 — 1,555,820 — — — — 1,419,673

Increase in accounts
receivable (502,396) (4,623) 2,312 (504,707)

(Increase)/decrease in
amounts due from
related companies (51,486) 26,796 (13,398) (38,088)

IV-6

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

HK$’000

Group:
for the year

ended
31 December

2006

CCPL
Group

combined:
for the year

ended
31 December

2006

Group:
pro forma

adjustments
–disposal of

a 50% equity
interest in

CCEL

Group:
pro forma

adjustments
–repayment of

Bank Loans
and interest

expenses

Group:
pro forma

adjustments
–payment of

a cash
consideration

Group:
–payment of

interest
Bond

issuance
Additional

depreciation
Share

Offering

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group:
for the

year ended
31 December

2006
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5 (i)) (Note 5 (ii)) (Note 5 (iii)) (Note 5(iv)) (Note 6)

(Decrease)/increase in
accrued liabilities and
other payables (116,872) 119,910 (59,955) (56,917)

Increase in
accounts payable 313,906 59,331 (29,666) 343,571

Increase in an amount due
to a minority shareholder 38,174 — 38,174

Cash (used in)/generated
from operations (109,490) 4,140,591 3,516,626

Income tax paid (145,458) (1,785,997) 892,998 (1,038,457)

Net cash inflow/(outflow)
from operating activities (254,948) 2,354,594 2,478,169

CASH FLOWS FROM
INVESTING
ACTIVITIES

Interest received 142,403 15,975 (7,988) 150,390
Dividends received from

listed investments 55,115 — 55,115
Purchases of items of

property, plant and
equipment (173,368) (1,011,285) 505,643 (679,010)

Purchase of other intangible
assets (32) (1,182) 591 (623)

Proceeds from disposal of
items of property, plant
and equipment 21,632 8,009 (4,004) 25,637

Increase in other assets — (28,545) 14,272 (14,273)
Increase in the amount due

from the intermediate
holding company — (2,199,657) 1,099,828 (1,099,829)

Proceeds from disposal of
available-for-sale
equity investment 31,221 — 31,221

Net cash inflow from
acquisition of
subsidiaries 148,230 — 148,230

Repayment of
loan receivable 15,990 — 15,990

Net cash outflow from
acquisition of
participating interest in
Seram Island Non-Bula
Block, Indonesia (757,723) — (757,723)

Deposits paid for potential
investment projects (1,560,000) — (1,560,000)

Payments of interest, legal
and professional fees and
other charges incurred
in relation to potential
investment projects (35,177) — (35,177)

Payment to the ultimate
holding company
for the
Proposed Acquisition — — — — (8,583,863) — — — — (8,583,863)

Net cash outflow from
investing activities (2,111,709) (3,216,685) (12,303,915)

IV-7

Group:
for the year

ended
31 December

2006

CCPL
Group

combined:
for the year

ended
31 December

2006

Group:
pro forma

adjustments
–disposal of

a 50% equity
interest in

CCEL

Group:
pro forma

adjustments
–repayment of

Bank Loans
and interest

expenses

Group:
pro forma

adjustments
–payment of

a cash
consideration

Group:
–payment of

interest
Bond

issuance
Additional

depreciation
Share

Offering

Pro forma
Enlarged

Group:
for the

year ended
31 December

2006
(Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) (Note 5 (i)) (Note 5 (ii)) (Note 5 (iii)) (Note 5(iv)) (Note 6)

CASH FLOWS FROM
FINANCING
ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from issue of
share capital 1,404 132,999 (66,500) — — — — — 1,722,000 1,789,903

Dividend paid — (560,558) 280,279 (280,279)
Dividends paid to

minority shareholders (6,558) (100,193) 50,097 (56,654)
New bank and other loans 6,019,860 933,773 (466,887) — — — 7,592,402 — — 14,079,148
Repayment of bank and

other loans (4,183,162) (590,277) 295,139 (1,555,820) — — — — — (6,034,120)
Interest paid (140,677) (275,292) 137,646 (54,454) — 76,069 (526,500) — — (783,208)
Increase in the amount due

to ex-shareholders — (88,224) 44,112 (44,112)
Net capital contribution from

equity owners — 1,063,480 (531,740) 531,740
Increase in the amount due

to the ultimate holding
company — — — 1,610,274 — — — — — 1,610,274

Net cash inflow from
financing activities 1,690,867 515,708 10,812,692

NET INCREASE/
(DECREASE) IN
CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS (675,790) (346,383) 986,946

Cash and cash equivalents
at beginning of year 1,519,595 634,087 (317,044) 1,836,638

Effect of foreign exchange
rate changes, net 6,939 24,289 (12,144) 19,084

CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS
AT END OF YEAR 850,744 311,993 2,842,668

ANALYSIS OF
BALANCES OF
CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS

Cash and bank balances 310,258 311,993 (155,997) — (7,028,043) 76,069 7,065,902 — 1,722,000 2,302,182
Non-pledged time deposits

with original maturity of
less than three months
when acquired 540,486 — 540,486

850,744 311,993 2,842,668

IV-8

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

HK$’000

APPENDIX IV PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE ENLARGED GROUP

Notes:

1. The amounts are extracted from the audited consolidated financial statements of the Group as set out in Appendix I to the
Circular.

2. The amounts are extracted from the audited combined financial information on the CCPL Group as set out in Appendix III
to the Circular.

3. The pro forma adjustments relate to the proposed disposal by Renowned Nation Group of its 50% equity interest in CCEL to
State Alliance. For the purpose of the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information, the disposal of its 50% equity interest in